

## SCHEDULES

### <sup>F1</sup>SCHEDULE 2

#### QUALIFYING OFFENCES FOR PURPOSES OF ARTICLE 21

**Annotations:**

- F1** By [Sexual Offences \(Northern Ireland\) Order 2008 \(S.I. 2008/1769 \(N.I. 2\)\)](#), arts. 1(3), 81, [Sch. 1 para. 33\(2\)\(3\)](#) and [S.R. 2008/510](#), [art. 2](#) it is provided that "new paras. 7A and 10A shall be inserted (2.2.2009) in Sch. 4". The reference to Sch. 4 rather than Sch. 2 is an apparent error which has been reported to the relevant Department and will be corrected in due course.

#### Criminal Damage Offences

***Arson endangering life***

**17.** An offence under Article 3(2) of the Criminal Damage (Northern Ireland) Order 1977 (NI 4) alleged to have been committed by destroying or damaging property by fire.

***Causing explosion likely to endanger life or property***

**18.** An offence under section 2 of the Explosive Substances Act 1883 (c. 3).

***Intent or conspiracy to cause explosion likely to endanger life or property***

**19.** An offence under section 3(1)(a) of the Explosive Substances Act 1883.

**Changes to legislation:**

The Criminal Justice (Northern Ireland) Order 2004, Criminal Damage Offences is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 10 April 2019. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

**Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Order associated Parts and Chapters:**

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Order (including any effects on those provisions):

- Sch. 2 para. 25A25B inserted by [2018 c. 5 Sch. 12 para. 26\(3\)](#)
- Sch. 4 para. 7A inserted by [S.I. 2008/1769 \(N.I.\) Sch. 1 para. 33\(2\)](#) (Amendment not applied due to drafting error by 2008 1769 (N.I. 2) - the amended provision should read Sch. 2 para. 7A (not Sch. 4 para. 7A). This error has been reported to the relevant Department for correction in due course.)
- Sch. 4 para. 10A inserted by [S.I. 2008/1769 \(N.I.\) Sch. 1 para. 33\(3\)](#) (Amendment not applied due to drafting error by 2008 1769 (N.I. 2) - the amended provision should read Sch. 2 para. 10A (not Sch. 4 para. 10A). This error has been reported to the relevant Department for correction in due course.)
- art. 11A inserted by [2015 c. 9 \(N.I.\) s. 52\(3\)](#)
- art. 14(2)(aa) inserted by [2015 c. 9 \(N.I.\) s. 52\(6\)](#)